09-12-2002

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10221		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings	10221	V	<u> </u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ubertech Products, Inc. Individual(s) Association		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kiazen Design Lab, Inc. Internal Address: 704 Bastrop			
	Corporation-State Other		City:_Houston Individual(s) citiz Association	State:_TX_Zip:_77003		
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 27, 2002	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Texas Other			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/766865; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/871557; 75/871730			istration No.(s) 2475231; 2524119		
-	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and					
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bret J. Danow, Esq			ed:5		
	Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman		Enclosed	b be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account nu Warnaco U.S., I	Inc. #50-1878		
	City: New York State: NY Zip	10022-2585		10 OR		
09/11/2002 01 FC:481	9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000034 501878 75766865 BABL 00 DEMnow September 5, 2002					
02 FC:482	Warne of Person Signing	1	gnature er sheet, attachments, and docume	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ubertech Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business in Texas ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Kiazen Design Lab, Inc., a business organized under the laws of the State of Texas with an address at 701 Bastop Hustin, Peras 47003 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith all incident to the Asset Sale Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee simultaneously herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and as set forth in the Asset Sale Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 24th day of August 200

UBERTECH PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Name

Title:

11132740.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0638

EXHIBIT 1

Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date
PROTEUS	A – 75/766,865	August 3, 1999
PROTEUS & Halo Design No. 1	A – 75/871,730	December 14, 1999
PROTEUS & Halo Design No. 2	A – 75/871,557	December 14, 1999
UBERTECH & Design	R – 2,475,231	August 7, 2001
UBERTECH & Design	R – 2,524,119	January 1, 2002

11132740.05

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0639